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Fixed-rate receiver / floating-rate payer swaps

Floating-rate receiver / fixed-rate payer swaps

Floating-rate receiver / floating-rate payer swaps

Explanation of Responses:
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1to
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Total
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616.5

616.5
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332.7
447
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Total firm financial instruments
1,045.5
949.2
44.7
51.6
3.3
13.8

Purchases of caps

122.5

122.5

Sales of caps

Sales of swaptions

Explanation of Responses: 4
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Total optional financial instruments

122.5

122.5

TOTAL INTEREST-RATE DERIVATIVES NOT QUALIFYING FOR HEDGE ACCOUNTING

F-143

1,168.0
949.2
167.2

51.6
3.3

13.8

Explanation of Responses:
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Veolia Environnement — Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended December 31, 2012

The variation in the portfolio of interest rate derivatives not qualifying for hedge accounting between 2012 and 2011
is mainly due to:

The early termination of the majority of the options portfolio held by Veolia Environnement SA and certain swaps not
qualified as hedges, in the total amount of €1,420 million;

Expiry at maturity of short-term financial instruments hedging cash investments of approximately €1,800 million;

The set-up of new transactions in the amount of €878 million and primarily short-term swaps hedging cash investments
in the amount of €830 million.

Recap: the breakdown as of December 31, 2011 and 2010 is as follows:

Notional amount as of December 31, 2011 Fair value of derivatives
Less than 1to More than Total Total
(€million) Total 1 year 5 years 5 years assets liabilities
Fixed-rate receiver / floating-rate
payer swaps 246.0 209.6 36.4 - 0.9 -
Floating-rate receiver / fixed-rate
payer swaps 1,743.9 1,593.5 97.5 52.9 2.1 11.0
Floating-rate receiver /
floating-rate payer swaps 250.0 - 250.0 - 1.7 -
Total firm financial instruments 2,239.9 1,803.1 383.9 52.9 4.7 11.0
Purchases of vanilla and structured
caps 1,290.2 300.0 990.2 - 0.4 10.5
Sales of caps - - - - - -
Sales of swaptions - - - - - -
Total optional financial
instruments 1,290.2 300.0 990.2 - 0.4 10.5
TOTAL INTEREST-RATE
DERIVATIVES NOT
QUALIFYING FOR HEDGE
ACCOUNTING 3,530.1 2,103.1 1,374.1 52.9 5.1 21.5
Notional amount as of December 31, 2010 Fair value of derivatives
Less than 1to More than Total Total
(€million) Total 1 year 5 years 5 years assets liabilities

Explanation of Responses: 6
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Fixed-rate receiver / floating-rate
payer swaps

Floating-rate receiver / fixed-rate
payer swaps

Floating-rate receiver /
floating-rate payer swaps

Total firm financial instruments
Purchases of vanilla and structured
caps

Sales of caps

Sales of swaptions

Total optional financial
instruments

TOTAL INTEREST-RATE
DERIVATIVES NOT
QUALIFYING FOR HEDGE
ACCOUNTING

358.6

431.7

250.0
1,040.3

952.4

952.4

1,992.7

293.7

247.7

541.4

30.0

30.0

5714

F-144

56.9

128.1

250.0
435.0

722.4

722.4

1,157.4

8.0

55.9

63.9

200.0

200.0

263.9

2.5

2.5

10.7

33
14.0

9.3

9.3

23.3

Explanation of Responses:
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Veolia Environnement — Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended December 31, 2012

28.2 Foreign currency derivatives

The fair value of foreign currency derivatives recognized in the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position breaks
down as follows:

As of December 31, 2012 As of December 31, 2011 As of December 31, 2010

(€million) Note Assets  Liabilities Assets  Liabilities Assets  Liabilities
FOREIGN CURRENCY

DERIVATIVES 44.9 112.5 38.4 118.9 32.4 126.0
Net investment hedges 28.2.1 4.3 21.4 11.6 30.1 3.6 49.6
Fair value hedges 28.2.2 3.7 3.5 6.0 11.9 2.6 1.0
Cash flow hedges 28.2.3 33 1.8 2.3 4.7 9.6 1.3
Derivatives not qualifying

for hedge accounting 28.2.4 33.6 44.7 18.5 479 16.6 47.6
Embedded derivatives - 41.1 - 243 - 26.5

28.2.1 Hedge of a net investment in a foreign operation

Financial instruments designated as net investment hedges break down as follows:

Financial instrument Notional amount as of December 31, 2012 Fair value
by currency and maturity of derivatives
(€million) Less than 1to More than Total Total
Currency Amount 1year 5 years 5 years assets liabilities
CZK 200.5 200.5 - - 0.4 -
SEK 63.1 63.1 - - - 0.2
HKD 255.3 255.3 - -

Currency payer swaps

Explanation of Responses: 8



